

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/16/2019

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 18A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009362 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5327

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2019

AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2019

HWY : SR 005,542

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

TITLE : SR 542
 I-5 TO BRITTON ROAD
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A030

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 98221-8798

PROJECT : STPF-0542(047)

EVERSON WA 982479740 ANACORTES WA 982210729

COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING								
10	PERMEABLE BALLAST 12.0000	TON	70.0000 840.00	33.5000 402.00	-52.14 % -438.00	380.0000 4,560.00	442.86 % 3,720.00	
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 920.0000	TON	40.0000 36,800.00	25.0000 23,000.00	-37.50 % -13,800.00	60.0000 55,200.00	50.00 % 18,400.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 3.6000	TON	5,000.0000 18,000.00	1,500.0000 5,400.00	-70.00 % -12,600.00	3,200.0000 11,520.00	-36.00 % -6,480.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
13	CRACK SEALING - FA EST.		40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 59770.0000	S.Y.	3.5000 209,195.00	3.2500 194,252.50	-7.14 % -14,942.50	4.0000 239,080.00	14.29 % 29,885.00	
15	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 240.0000	TON	150.0000 36,000.00	150.0000 36,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	225.0000 54,000.00	50.00 % 18,000.00	
16	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 1550.0000	TON	150.0000 232,500.00	175.0000 271,250.00	16.67 % 38,750.00	180.0000 279,000.00	20.00 % 46,500.00	
17	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 8420.0000	TON	92.0000 774,640.00	112.0000 943,040.00	21.74 % 168,400.00	115.0000 968,300.00	25.00 % 193,660.00	
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		23,239.20	23,239.20	0.00 %	23,239.20	0.00 %	
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		30,985.60	30,985.60	0.00 %	30,985.60	0.00 %	
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		24,800.00	24,800.00	0.00 %	24,800.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/16/2019

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 18A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009362 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5327
 HWY : SR 005,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 I-5 TO BRITTON ROAD
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A030
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(047)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2019

AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 98221-8798
 EVERSON WA 982479740 ANACORTES WA 982210729
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
21	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	131.0000	TON	170.0000	390.0000	129.41 %	380.0000	123.53 %	
			22,270.00	51,090.00	28,820.00	49,780.00	27,510.00	
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL							
	2310.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	
			23,100.00	23,100.00	0.00	32,340.00	9,240.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
23	ESC LEAD							
	20.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,400.00	400.00	
24	INLET PROTECTION							
	72.0000	EACH	90.0000	95.0000	5.56 %	200.0000	122.22 %	
			6,480.00	6,840.00	360.00	14,400.00	7,920.00	
25	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		25.00 %	
			20,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	
26	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	117.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	
			4,095.00	2,340.00	-1,755.00	2,925.00	-1,170.00	
27	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	117.0000	S.Y.	17.0000	40.0000	135.29 %	54.0000	217.65 %	
			1,989.00	4,680.00	2,691.00	6,318.00	4,329.00	
28	SOIL DECOMPACTION							
	117.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	54.0000	260.00 %	
			1,755.00	1,170.00	-585.00	6,318.00	4,563.00	
TRAFFIC								
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	1288.0000	L.F.	70.0000	75.0000	7.14 %	85.0000	21.43 %	
			90,160.00	96,600.00	6,440.00	109,480.00	19,320.00	
30	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	656.0000	L.F.	75.0000	65.0000	-13.33 %	71.0000	-5.33 %	
			49,200.00	42,640.00	-6,560.00	46,576.00	-2,624.00	
31	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB							
	630.0000	L.F.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
			25,200.00	25,200.00	0.00	28,350.00	3,150.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 * * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/16/2019
 TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 18A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009362 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5327
 HWY : SR 005,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 I-5 TO BRITTON ROAD
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A030
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(047)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 98221-8798
 EVERSON WA 982479740 ANACORTES WA 982210729
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
32	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 742.0000	L.F.	13.0000 9,646.00	18.0000 13,356.00	38.46 % 3,710.00	12.0000 8,904.00	-7.69 % -742.00	
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 149.0000	EACH	50.0000 7,450.00	65.0000 9,685.00	30.00 % 2,235.00	68.0000 10,132.00	36.00 % 2,682.00	
34	BARRIER DELINEATOR 18.0000	EACH	38.0000 684.00	45.0000 810.00	18.42 % 126.00	77.0000 1,386.00	102.63 % 702.00	
35	PAINT LINE 10440.0000	L.F.	0.4000 4,176.00	0.4000 4,176.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.5500 5,742.00	37.50 % 1,566.00	
36	PLASTIC LINE 17150.0000	L.F.	2.0000 34,300.00	1.8000 30,870.00	-10.00 % -3,430.00	2.5000 42,875.00	25.00 % 8,575.00	
37	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 8580.0000	L.F.	4.0000 34,320.00	4.0000 34,320.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.5000 47,190.00	37.50 % 12,870.00	
38	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 4310.0000	S.F.	8.0000 34,480.00	8.0000 34,480.00	0.00 % 0.00	10.5000 45,255.00	31.25 % 10,775.00	
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1110.0000	L.F.	16.0000 17,760.00	10.0000 11,100.00	-37.50 % -6,660.00	13.2000 14,652.00	-17.50 % -3,108.00	
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 64.0000	EACH	190.0000 12,160.00	150.0000 9,600.00	-21.05 % -2,560.00	210.0000 13,440.00	10.53 % 1,280.00	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,600.00	125.0000 1,000.00	-37.50 % -600.00	170.0000 1,360.00	-15.00 % -240.00	
42	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 17.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,250.00	200.0000 3,400.00	-20.00 % -850.00	280.0000 4,760.00	12.00 % 510.00	
43	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 69.0000	EACH	55.0000 3,795.00	55.0000 3,795.00	0.00 % 0.00	80.0000 5,520.00	45.45 % 1,725.00	
44	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 1.2000	MI.	7,000.0000 8,400.00	5,000.0000 6,000.00	-28.57 % -2,400.00	5,900.0000 7,080.00	-15.71 % -1,320.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/16/2019

TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 18A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009362 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5327
 HWY : SR 005,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 I-5 TO BRITTON ROAD
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A030
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(047)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2019

AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 98221-8798
 EVERSON WA 982479740 ANACORTES WA 982210729
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1						
	57.9000	HUND	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %	310.0000	3.33 %
			17,370.00	14,475.00	-2,895.00	17,949.00	579.00
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	19.2000	HUND	350.0000	475.0000	35.71 %	625.0000	78.57 %
			6,720.00	9,120.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	5,280.00
47	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	3.5000	HUND	4,000.0000	2,500.0000	-37.50 %	3,400.0000	-15.00 %
			14,000.00	8,750.00	-5,250.00	11,900.00	-2,100.00
48	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			454.46 %		216.83 %
			2,525.00	14,000.00	11,475.00	8,000.00	5,475.00
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	56070.0000	L.F.	0.8000	1.0000	25.00 %	0.1000	-87.50 %
			44,856.00	56,070.00	11,214.00	5,607.00	-39,249.00
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAA 2627	L.S.			-8.33 %		-25.00 %
			60,000.00	55,000.00	-5,000.00	45,000.00	-15,000.00
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAA 2521	L.S.			1.85 %		-18.76 %
			54,000.00	55,000.00	1,000.00	43,870.00	-10,130.00
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY #1	L.S.			246.15 %		185.58 %
			13,000.00	45,000.00	32,000.00	37,125.00	24,125.00
53	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY #2	L.S.			25.37 %		1.19 %
			67,000.00	84,000.00	17,000.00	67,800.00	800.00
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY #3	L.S.			16.07 %		-6.34 %
			56,000.00	65,000.00	9,000.00	52,450.00	-3,550.00
55	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY #4	L.S.			-1.79 %		-24.91 %
			56,000.00	55,000.00	-1,000.00	42,050.00	-13,950.00
56	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAA 2627	L.S.			8.33 %		-12.08 %
			12,000.00	13,000.00	1,000.00	10,550.00	-1,450.00
57	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAA 2521	L.S.			-11.11 %		-23.89 %
			9,000.00	8,000.00	-1,000.00	6,850.00	-2,150.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/16/2019

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 18A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009362 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5327

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2019

AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2019

HWY : SR 005,542

TITLE : SR 542
 I-5 TO BRITTON ROAD
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A030

PROJECT : STPF-0542(047)

COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 98221-8798
 EVERSON WA 982479740 ANACORTES WA 982210729
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
58	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM CITY #2	L.S.			66.67 %			41.63 %
			12,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	16,995.00	4,995.00	
59	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM CITY #3	L.S.			66.67 %			38.25 %
			12,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	16,590.00	4,590.00	
60	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM CITY #4	L.S.			11.11 %			-4.44 %
			9,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	8,600.00	-400.00	
61	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			16.40 %			37.67 %
			799,000.00	930,000.00	131,000.00	1,100,000.00	301,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
62	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
63	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			50,400.00	50,400.00		50,400.00		
64	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000	L.S.			0.00 %			50.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	
65	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			72.41 %			20.69 %
	125.0000		58.0000	100.0000	5,250.00	70.0000	20.69 %	
			7,250.00	12,500.00	5,250.00	8,750.00	1,500.00	
66	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			-60.00 %			60.00 %
	771.0000		5.0000	2.0000	-2,313.00	8.0000	60.00 %	
			3,855.00	1,542.00	-2,313.00	6,168.00	2,313.00	
67	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			47.92 %			47.92 %
			13,521.00	20,000.00	6,479.00	20,000.00	6,479.00	
68	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			-20.00 %			150.00 %
			20,000.00	16,000.00	-4,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	
69	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			-10.00 %			0.00 %
	9.0000		500.0000	450.0000	-450.00	500.0000	0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,050.00	-450.00	4,500.00	0.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/16/2019

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 18A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009362 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5327
 HWY : SR 005,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 I-5 TO BRITTON ROAD
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A030
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(047)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 98221-8798
 EVERSON WA 982479740 ANACORTES WA 982210729
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	360.5000	S.Y.	175.0000	225.0000	28.57 %	160.0000	-8.57 %	
			63,087.50	81,112.50	18,025.00	57,680.00	-5,407.50	
71	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A							
	18.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,500.0000	-10.00 %	5,800.0000	16.00 %	
			90,000.00	81,000.00	-9,000.00	104,400.00	14,400.00	
72	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B							
	9.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	5,800.0000	16.00 %	
			45,000.00	31,500.00	-13,500.00	52,200.00	7,200.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION							
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	20.00 %	5,800.0000	16.00 %	
			20,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	23,200.00	3,200.00	
74	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	750.0000	-25.00 %	2,700.0000	170.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	5,400.00	3,400.00	
75	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	38.0000	EACH	600.0000	550.0000	-8.33 %	850.0000	41.67 %	
			22,800.00	20,900.00	-1,900.00	32,300.00	9,500.00	
76	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	35.0000	EACH	550.0000	550.0000	0.00 %	850.0000	54.55 %	
			19,250.00	19,250.00	0.00	29,750.00	10,500.00	
77	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	27.0000	EACH	400.0000	550.0000	37.50 %	650.0000	62.50 %	
			10,800.00	14,850.00	4,050.00	17,550.00	6,750.00	
78	ADJUST UTILITY BOX							
	14.0000	EACH	250.0000	1,000.0000	300.00 %	650.0000	160.00 %	
			3,500.00	14,000.00	10,500.00	9,100.00	5,600.00	
79	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	16.0000	EACH	250.0000	1,000.0000	300.00 %	650.0000	160.00 %	
			4,000.00	16,000.00	12,000.00	10,400.00	6,400.00	
80	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
81	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
82	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/16/2019

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 18A030 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009362 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5327
 HWY : SR 005,542
 TITLE : SR 542
 I-5 TO BRITTON ROAD
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 18A030
 PROJECT : STPF-0542(047)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 98221-8798
 EVERSON WA 982479740 ANACORTES WA 982210729
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
83	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-9.00	-9.00			-9.00	
84	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				25.00 %			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00		2,000.00	0.00
85	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE							
	82.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	7.5000	-25.00 %		15.0000	50.00 %
			820.00	615.00	-205.00		1,230.00	410.00
86	REFERENCE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
	L.S.				-25.00 %			25.00 %
			20,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00		25,000.00	5,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			<u>\$4,126,428.30</u>	<u>\$4,699,990.80</u>	<u>13.90%</u>		<u>\$5,565,131.80</u>	<u>34.87%</u>
								\$0.00

